
ORDINANCE #362 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 1995 BUDGET 

WHEREAS: The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington is in 
regular session this 2 day of October 1995: and 
THEREFORE: Be it ordained by the Council of the Town of Yacolt, 
Washington as follows: 

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, EX session, there has 
been filed a preliminary budget for the year 1995 for the Town of 
Yacolt, Washington, and that due notice has been given and ~ll 
requirements have been met pretaining to sais budget. 

THEREFORE: The following amended budget for the Town of Yacolt, 
Washington is to be hereby adopted for the calendar year of 1995. 

FUND 

001 
101 
102 
103 
401 
403 
406 
408 
601 

RECAPULATION OF BUDGET 

FUND NAME 

CURRENT EXPENSE 

il~IRiif~~fREET 
CEMETERY FUND 
WATER FUND 
WATER RESERVE INV. 
1976 WATER RESERVE INV. 
1976 WATER BOND RES. INV. 
AMBULANCE 

TOTAL BUDGET 

REVENUES 

168,180 
61,100 
4,500 
2,900 

179,115 
32,879 
15,525 
14,400 

915,627 

1,394,226 

AYES Councilmembers Mason, Kaski, Robertson, Smith 

NAYES NONE 

EXPENDITURES 

168,180 
61,100 
4,500 
2,900 

179,115 
32,879 
15,525 
14,400 

915,627 

l_, 394,226 

ABSENT COUNCILMEMBER Messer 

~ . -.Jr ~; 
MAYOR ________________ ATTEST \ ~ d /;;/VJALl&J,IA kv-J 

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance 
#362 as read before Council and passed on date herein metioned and 
passed according to law. 

~~~~ 
Irene Christiansen 
Clerk/Treasurer 


