## ORDINANCE #362

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 1995 BUDGET

WHEREAS: The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this 2 day of October 1995: and THEREFORE: Be it ordained by the Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington as follows:

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, EX session, there has been filed a preliminary budget for the year 1995 for the Town of Yacolt, Washington, and that due notice has been given and all requirements have been met pretaining to sais budget.

THEREFORE: The following amended budget for the Town of Yacolt, Washington is to be hereby adopted for the calendar year of 1995.

## RECAPULATION OF BUDGET

FUND	FUND NAME	REVENUES	EXPENDITURES
001	CURRENT EXPENSE	168,180	168,180
101	CITY STREET	61,100	61,100
102	ARTERIAL STREET	4,500	4,500
103	CEMETERY FUND	2,900	2,900
401	WATER FUND	179,115	179,115
403	WATER RESERVE INV.	32,879	32,879
406	1976 WATER RESERVE INV.	15,525	15,525
408	1976 WATER BOND RES. INV.	14,400	14,400
601	AMBULANCE	915,627	915,627
	TOTAL BUDGET	1,394,226	1,394,226

AYES_	Councilmembers	Mason,	Kaski,	Robertson,	Smith	
NAYES_	NONE	esternature e e e				
ABSENT	COUNCILMEMBER	Messer				1,
MAYOR_		7	×	_ATTEST	senl	Sperstragiser

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #362 as read before Council and passed on date herein metioned and passed according to law.

Irene Christiansen Clerk/Treasurer